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In Person Attendees: Automatic Commercial Ice Makers NOPR Meeting 

Meeting Date: Friday, April 29, 2011 

Name (Last, First, Middle) Title Company/ 
Organization 

Street Address City State/ 
Prov 

Zip Country Phone Fax Email 

Allison, Matt Vice President of Engineering Scotsman Ice Systems 775 Corporate Woods 
Parkway 

Vernon Hills IL 60061 USA 847-215-4475 847-821-0268 Matt.Allison@scotsman-ice.com 

Altman, Ari G Attorney-Adviser (General) The Department of Energy 
(DOE) 
Assistant General Counsel for 
L i latio Re l tio d 

1000 Independence 
Avenue SW 
Mailstop GC-71 

Washington DC 20585 USA 202-287-6307 202-586-4116 ari.altman@hq.doe.gov 

Amrane, Ph.D, Karim Vice President 
Regulatory and Research 

Air-Conditioning, Heating & 
Refrigeration Institute (AHRI) 

2111 Wilson Boulevard 
Suite 500 

Arlington VA 22201-
3001 

USA 703-600-0307 703-562-1942 kamrane@ahrinet.org 

Ballo, Timothy Associate Attorney Earthjustice 1625 Massachusetts 
Avenue NW 
Suite 702 

Washington DC 20036 USA 202-667-4500 202-667-2356 tballo@earthjustice.org 

Berringer, Bryan Lead Mechanical Engineer Department of Energy 
(DOE) 
Office of the Building 
Tech ologie P 

1000 Independence 
Avenue SW 
Mailstop EE-2J 

Washington DC 20585 USA 202-586-0371 202-586-4617 bryan.berringer@ee.doe.gov 

Bittner II, Robert E Engineer Howe Corporation 1650 N. Elston Avenue Chicago IL 60642 USA 773-235-0200 robert.e.bittner@gmail.com 

Britt, Michelle Energy Efficiency Analyst 
Technology Planning and 
Deployment 

Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory (PNNL) 

902 Battelle Boulevard 
P.O. Box 999 
MSIN K6-05 

Richland WA 99352 USA 509-372-4706 N/A michelle.britt@pnl.gov 

Brookman, Douglas Facilitator Public Solutions, Inc. 108 Newburg Avenue Baltimore MD 21228 USA 410-719-0580 410-719-0581 publicsolutions@earthlink.net 

Edwards, Brenda J Program Support Specialist The Department of Energy 
Office of the Building 
Technologies Program 

1000 Independence 
Avenue SW 
Mailstop EE-2J 

Washington DC 20585 USA 202-596-2945 202-586-4617 brenda.edwards@ee.doe.gov 

Erbs, Daryl Director of Engineering Manitowoc Ice 2110 S. 26th Street 
P.O. Box 1720 

Manitowoc WI 54221-
1720 

USA 920-860-0559 
Main 920-683-
7523 Direct 

N/A Daryl.Erbs@manitowoc.com 

Howe, Mary President Howe Corporation 1650 N. Elston Avenue Chicago IL 60642-
1585 

USA 773-235-0200 773-235-1530 mchowe@howecorp.com 

Kent, Christopher Energy Star Product 
Specification Development 
Lead 

U.S. Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA) 
Climate Protection 
P t hip Divisi 

ENERGY STAR 
MS 6202J 
1200 Pennsylvania 
A  NW 

Washington DC 20460 USA 202-343-9046 202-343-2200 kent.christopher@epa.gov 

Llenza, III, Charles F General Engineer U.S. Department of Energy 
(DOE) 
Office of the Building 
Tech ologie P 

1000 Independence 
Avenue SW 
Mailstop EE-2J 

Washington DC 20585 USA 202-586-2192 202-287-1590 Charles.Llenza@ee.doe.gov 

Mauer, Joanna Technical Advocacy 
Coordinator 

Appliance Standards 
Awareness Project (ASAP) 

529 14th Street NW 
Suite 600 

Washington DC 20045 USA 202-507-4034 N/A jmauer@standardsASAP.org 

Osann, Edward R Natural Resources Defense 
Council (NRDC) 

1314 Second Street Santa Monica CA 90401 USA 310-434-2300 310-434-2399 eosann@nrdc.org 

Perkins, Casey J. Scientist Pacific Northwest National 
Laboratory 

902 Battelle Boulevard, 
P.O. Box 999, MSIN K6-
15 

Richland WA 99352 USA 509-372-6651 509-372-4913 casey.perkins@pnl.gov 
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Porras, Erica ICF International 1200 Pennsylvania Washington DC 20460 USA 703-225-2487 eporras@icfi.com 
US Environmental Protection Avenue, NW 
Agency 

Stephens, Charlie Senior Energy Codes & 
Standards Engineer 

Northwest Energy Efficiency 
Alliance (NEEA) 

529 SW Third Avenue 
Suite 600 

Portland OR 97204 USA 503-688-5457 N/A cstephens@neea.org 

Stroud, Deborah Energy Technology Program U.S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Washington DC 20585 USA 202-586-2014 202-586-4617 debbie.stroud@ee.doe.gov 
Specialist (DOE) Avenue SW 

Office of the Building 
Tech ologie P 

Mailstop EE-2J 

Widder, Sarah Associate Energy Engineer Pacific Northwest National 902 Battelle Boulevard Richland WA 99352 USA 509-372-6396 N/A sarah.widder@pnl.gov 
Energy and Efficiency Laboratory (PNNL) P.O. Box 9999 
Division MSIN K6-05 

Contacts Included: 20 Docket Id: EERE-2010-BT-TP-0036 
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